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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES 
INQUEST PROGRAM 

 
INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF: 
 
Eugene Dewan Nelson, 
 
    Deceased. 

 
NO.  417IQ2075 
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 
TO: Dee Sylve, Inquest Program Manager; and 

TO: Matt Anderson, Inquest Attorney; and  

TO: Jeremy Culumber, Attorney for Officer Reed and Kent P.D. – Chief Padilla 

  

 YOU AND EACH OF YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Todd Maybrown, 

Danielle Smith and Allen, Hansen, Maybrown & Offenbecher, P.S., hereby appear as 

attorneys for the family of Eugene Dewan Nelson, in the above-entitled cause and request that 

all further papers and pleadings herein, except original process, be served upon the 

undersigned attorneys via email (todd@ahmlawyers.com; danielle@ahmlawyers.com; 

sarah@ahmlawyers.com; alex@ahmlawyers.com). 

 DATED this 16th day of December, 2019. 

 

    ALLEN, HANSEN, MAYBROWN & OFFENBECHER, P.S. 

    Attorneys for Nelson Family 

 

    /s/ Todd Maybrown     

    TODD MAYBROWN, WSBA #18557 

 

    /s/ Danielle Smith     

    DANIELLE SMITH, WSBA #49165 
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CERTIFICATION 
 

I hereby certify that on December 16, 2019, I delivered a copy of the attached document to the 

following: 

 

Dee Sylve 

Inquest Program Manager 

DES-Dept. of Executive Services 

401 5th Ave., Suite 131 

Mailstop: CNK-DES-135 

Seattle, WA 98104 

 

Email:  dee.sylve@kingcounty.gov 

 

 

 U.S. Mail 

 

 Fax 

 

 Legal Messenger 

 

 Email 

 

Matt Anderson 

Attorney at Law 

DES-Dept. of Executive Services 

401 5th Ave., Suite 131 

Mailstop: CNK-DES-135 

Seattle, WA 98104 

 

Email:  matt.anderson@kingcounty.gov 

 

Attorney for Inquest Program 

 

 

 U.S. Mail 

 

 Fax 

 

 Legal Messenger 

 

 Email 

 

Jeremy W. Culumber 

Attorney at Law 

Keating Bucklin & McCormack, Inc., P.S. 

The Norton Building 

801 – 2nd Avenue, Suite 1210 

Seattle, WA  98104 

 

Email:   

jculumber@kbmlawyers.com 

tcaceres@kbmlawyers.com 

 

Attorney for Officer Jacob Reed and Kent 

Police Dept. – Chief Rafael Padilla 

 

 

 U.S. Mail 

 

 Fax 

 

 Legal Messenger 

 

 Email 

 

 

 

 

      /s/ Sarah Conger   

      Sarah Conger, Legal Assistant 


